

Cleveland City Council

Cleveland City Hall, Room 216 601 Lakeside Avenue, N.E. Cleveland, OH 44114

Legislation Details

File #: 1077-2021 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Emergency Ordinance Status: Passed

 File created:
 11/19/2021
 In control:
 City Council

 On agenda:
 2/28/2022
 Final action:
 2/28/2022

Enactment date: 2/28/2022 Enactment #:

Effective date: 3/1/2022

Title: AN EMERGENCY ORDINANCE Designating the Slovenian Workmen's Home as a Cleveland

Landmark.

Sponsors: Michael Polensek

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 1077-2021-Landmark - Slovenian Workmen's Home, 2. 1077-2021 Presentation -SLOVENIAN

WORKMANS HOME

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
2/28/2022	1	City Council	approved	Pass
11/22/2021	1	City Council	read and referred to administrative review	